AGENDA

MASSILLON PLANNING COMMISSION
June 12, 2013 *%4:30 P.M.**

Getz Building Meeting Room (old Red Center building)
54 City Hall Street SE

** Please note meeting time and location**

1. Approval of the Minutes for the Commission Meeting of May 8, 2013.

2. New Business

Alley Vacation and Replat: Oak Avenue SE

Description: Lots 3454, 3455, 3456, 3457, 17173, Out Lots 59, 60, and 61 to be replatted.
Located on the north side of Oak Avenue SE and south of Tremont Avenue, just east of
Independence.

Also included is the vacation of an unnamed, unimproved, 12 foot wide alley located
between Tremont Ave. SE and Oak Ave. SE and running in a north/south direction
between Oak Ave. and Independence St. The intent is to vacate that portion beginning at
the southerly line of Lot 3457 northerly approximately 250 feet to the north line of Out
lot 61.

The request is to combine the vacated alley with neighboring lots and replat into (2) new
parcels, each with frontage on Independence St. There are existing homes on both
parcels and the properties are zoned R-1 single family residential.

Applicant: Floyd and Bonita Barnhart / Milton and Bonnie Baltzly /City of Massillon

Rezoning — 670 17" Street NW — FiberCorr Mills LLC

Property Description: Part of Out Lot 697; further described as the southern portion of the
property, from the old railroad bed south to the property lines. Approximately 12
acres total to be rezoned.

Zone Change From: R-1 Single Family Residential
Zone Change To: I-1 Industrial

Applicant: FiberCorr Mills LLC

Proposed Use: Commercial Building Addition



Rezoning — 825 Cherry Road NW — Diversified Glass Co.

Property Description: Part of Out Lot 96; further described as the southern portion of the
property. Approximately 0.577 acres total to be rezoned. (see attached map)

Zone Change From: R-1 Single Family Residential
Zone Change To: B-3 General Business
Applicant: Diversified Glass Co. / Sam Daut

Proposed Use: Commercial Accessory Building

Lot Split and Replat: 825 Cherry Road NW

Description. Parts of Out Lots 95 and 96, located on the south side of Cherry Road NW, west
of 4™ Street. The request is to split a portion of Out Lot 96 and combine it with the lots to
the west. The portion to be split is to match the rezoning lines discussed in the previous
agenda item. (2) new lots will be created; one with the existing business and outbuildings
and the other with the existing home and garage. The area is zoned B-3 Business and
R-1 Single Family Residential.

Applicant: Diversified Glass Co. / Sam Daut

3. Old Business



MASSILLON PLANNING COMMISSION

May 8, 2013

The Massillon Planning Commission met on May 8, 2013 in the Getz Meeting Room. The
following members were present:

Members Sta

Todd Locke, Chairman Ted Hemcane
Mayor Catazaro-Perry Jason Haines
Elaine Campbell Linda Mikutel
Ted Schartiger

Ted Miller

Chairman Locke called the meeting to order at 4:30 p.m. The first order of business was the
approval of the minutes for the Commission meeting of April 10, 2013. Mr. Miller moved for
approval, seconded by Mr. Schartiger, the motion unanimously passed.

The first item under new business was a replat/easement plat located on the corner of Lincoln
Way W/1% Street N.W_, presented by Mr. Haines.

Replat and Easement Plat: Lincoln Way West / 1" Street NW

Description: Lots 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 415, 416, 5161, 5162, 10508, 10509, 13043, 13693,
13694, 13695, located on the north side of Lincoln Way west, between North Erie Street and 1™
Street NW. The request is to replat and renumber this City block into (3) new lots. Also
included is the vacation and dedication of a storm sewer easement. This is the site of the new
Walgreens project. The area is zoned B-2 Central Business.

Applicant: Greystone Group Massillon Ltd / First National Bank /Mcclymonds Bldg.
Enterprises /Han & Yong Ree

Mr. Haines described the property as consisting of a number of small lots that make up a City
block, and is situated within Lincoln Way to the south, 1*' Street to the west, Erie Street to the
east and Federal Avenue to the north. He stated that the property owners wish to replat these
small lots into three (3) new lots. Also included in the replat is a vacation of an existing 12’
storm sewer easement and the dedication of a 20° storm sewer easement.

Mr. Locke asked what buildings are to the east, to which Mr. Haines answered, a retail store and
the McClymonds Building. Mr. Haines stated that the property owner, Walgreens, is redoing the
entire site in preparation for building their new store, which will also clean up boundary lines
and existing encroachments.

Mr. Brad Goldberg and Mr. Shawn Jurisch of Greystone Group, 30050 Chagrin Blvd, Pepper
Pike, Ohio, were there to represent this request. Mr. Goldberg stated that they are deeding
property to the other owners to cleanup encroachments and property lines.

With no further questions or comments, Ms. Campbell moved for approval, seconded by Mr.
Miller, the motion unanimously carried.



The next item on the agenda was a lot split/replat located on Alpha Street NW, presented by Mr.
Haines.

Lot Split and Replat: Alpha Street NW

Description: Lot 17306 and part of Out Lot 636, located on the east side of Alpha Street, south of
Woodstone Ave. The request is to split a portion of Out Lot 636 and combine it with the platted
lot on Alpha Street. There is an existing home on the property and the area is zoned R-2 Single
Family Residential.

Applicant: John & Patricia McCormick / AR Lockhart Development

Mr. Haines described the property as being located in the Westbrook Allotment on the southeast
corner of Woodstone Avenue NW and Alpha Street NW. He said that it is the owner’s intention
to buy an additional lot, 80’ x 149.5”, in order to enlarge his current lot. Mr. Haines also stated
that there is not a roadway fronting this property so it is not considered a buildable lot.

Mr. Thomas King of A.R. Lockhart Development, 800 West Waterloo Road, Akron, Ohio, was
there to represent this request. He had nothing to add to Mr. Haines presentation. Mr. Haines

asked if he will be proposing to build on this lot in the future to which Mr. King replied no, he
simply wants the extra lot as separation from any more development.

Mr. Locke then explained that should the owner decided to build, he would be required to submit
a replat and present his request before the Planning Commission.

With no further questions or comments, Mr. Miller moved for approval, seconded by Ms.
Campbell, the motion unanimously carried.

With no further business, Mr. Miller made the motion to adjourn, seconded by Ms. Campbell.
The meeting adjourned at 4:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Mikutel, Commission Clerk




ALLEY VACATION PETITION

Date: May 29, 2013
Honorable City Council, Massillon, Ohio

We, the undersigned, owners of those lots abutting an unnamed, unimproved, 12 foot wide alley located between
Tremont Avenue SE and Oak Avenue SE and running in a north/south direction between Oak Avenue SE and
Independence Street SE, do hereby petition your honorable body to vacate that portion beginning at the southerly line
of Lot 3457 going northerly approximately 250 feet to the north line of Qut Lot 61.

Upon approval of City Council, the applicant is required to hire a surveyor to prepare and submit a survey plat, which
will be recorded at Stark County at the applicant’s expense.

Owners Signature  / . Parcel/Lot No.(s)
Floyd O. Barnhart o7 06-19269
OL 59-.50A;
Bonita K. Bamhart OL 60-.50A;
OL 61-2.00A

1214 Oak Avenue SE

Milton Baltzly, IV ”7 l (/
' E - 06-19161
Bonnie A. Baltzly - Vi 17173 WH (.28A)

1161 Independence Street SE Y i

Massillon City Land Reutilization / 06-07613
3454 WH

Independence Street SE C PO Dlecttn

Massillon City Land Reutilization ﬁ #—W"R 06-11421
3 3455 WH

Independence Street SE Co OMAacga

Massillon City Land Reutilization /ﬂ—@ #0’. eI i 06-11422

b (o7 3456 WH
Independence Street SE By

Massillon City Land Reutilization /fZ"O uy"’\——-.. 06-11423

3457 WH
Independence Street SE C,b o U\ﬁ—'—‘—m

I hereby depose and say that all the above statements and the statements contained in the papers submitted herewith are
true and correct. ﬂ WWLJ
5~30 - do/3 _W h’

Date Applicant
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TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION:

We, the undersigned, do hereby respectfully make application and petition the City

Council to amend the Zoning Ordinance aud change the zoning map as hereinafter requested and
in support of the Application, the following facts are shown: (Complete either 1 or 2)

1

4,

Tor I-1

The property is part of a recorded plat. The property sought to be rezoned is located at

670 17th St NW Massillon, Ohio 44647

between Lincoln Way  Street and Wooster on the

East side of the street, and is known as Lot(s) Number _ 697

. The property to be rezoned has a frontage of 933.40

feet and a depthof __799.61 feet,

The property is in acreage, and is not therefore, a part of a recorded plat. The property
sought to be rezoned is located and described as follows: (Indicate total acreage also.)

N/A

The property sought to be rezoned is owned by:

Name: FiberCorr Mills LLC

Address: 670 17th St NW

City/State/ZIP:_Massillon, Ohio 44647

Owner's Signature:

It is desired and requested that the foregoing described property is rezoned as follows:

From: R-1




5. Itis proposed that the property, once rezoned, will be put to the following use:

Continuation of Expansion of Existing Building to South to

Comply with Zoning Codes

6. It is proposed that the following building(s) will be constructed on the property:

80' x 160' Pre-Engineered Metal Building - Motor Storage

Building Connected to Existing Facility

7. Attach a statement to indicate why, in your opinion, the change is necessary for the
preservation and enjoyment of substantial property rights, and why such change will not be
detrimental to the public welfare, nor to the property of other persons located in the vici nity
thereof.

8. Attach two (2) prints of a parcel map drawn at a scale of not less than 1" = 100" showing the
lot or parcel in question and all adjacent and abutting property lines, public right-of-ways
and existing zoning,

9. The applicant shall submit and attach, as part of this application for zone change cither one
of the following submission requirements:

(1) A Petition for Zone Change signed by a majority of the owners of real estate lying

within 300 feet of any part of the area sought to be changed.
--OR--

(ii) Evidence that the applicant has held a meeting with neighboring property owners and/or
residents to review and discuss the proposed zone change. Items 1o be submitted as
documentation for such meeting(s) shall include the following:

¢ A copy of the meeting potice listing the date, time, place, and purpose of the
meeting,

* A listing of those persons, businesses, anc orgunizations, receiving notice of said
meeting,

« A copy of the sign in sheel from said meeting.

¢ Copies of any documents, hand-cuts, and other materials distributed at said
meeting,



10. A.})‘pli'&ﬂﬂf'ﬁ Name: FiberCorr Mills LLC

Address; 670 17th St NW

City/State/ZIP: _Massillon, Ohio 44647

Telephone Number; _ 330-837-5151 B

Applicant’s Signature: /A;u/ / '///;2;«_9:"57%:»47“

Applicant's basis of representation regarding the property for which rezoning is being
requested (e.g., owner, legal representative, holder of valid option or purchase agreement)

Owner




Exkibit “A” :HIIHIHIIIIHIIHIIHIHHIIIIIHHIIIHIHHH

L. 9 of 20 12/
Legal Description Rick Campball’ o.49n AlRe
Stark County Recorder  T20070052882

File Number 036888
Situated in the City of Massillon, County of Stark and State of Ohio:
And known as and being Out Lot Number Six Hundred Ninety-seven (697) in the City of Massillon as shown'

on the plat recorded on March 13, 1996, in Plat Book Volume 61, Page 125, of the Stark County Records.
Containing 28.83 acres more or less.

Formerly known as: Part of Out Lot Number 91; Out Lot Number 92, Out Lot No. 103, Out Lot Number 105,

Lot 9809, and part of Out Lot Number 106; part of Out Lot No. 27; and Out Lot No. 104, in the City of
Massillon, Stark County, Ohio.

END OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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.4>N_\zt 6
PROPERTY OWNERS
FIBERCORR MILLS LLC
0L 697

LOCATED IH SECTION 21 OF THE CITY OF MASSILLON
STARK COUNTY, OHID

150" 300 0C

SCALE: 1"=300'

HAMMONTREE & ASSOCIATES, LIMITED

ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS

5233 STONEHAM RD. NORTH CANTCH, OH 44720
PHN: (330) 459-8817 FAX: {330) 409-0140
TOLL FREE: 1-800~-394-8817
wwi.hammontree—-engineers.com




Fiber Corr is requesting the change in zoning for the expansion and growth of business. Fiber Corr has
worked with the neighbors to try and make the transition from residential to business property a
convenience for everyone. The wood buffer to the south and the west of the property will remain and

maintained.



Petition for Zoning Change

FiberCorr Mills LLC
670 17th St NW
Massillon

Zoning Change
From R-1
Tol-1

Address

Signature
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TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION:

We, the undersigned, do hereby respectfully make application and petition the City
Council to amend the Zoning Ordinance and change the zoning map as hereinafter requested and
in support of the Application, the following facts are shown: (Complete either 1 or 2)

1. The property is part of a recorded plat. The property sought to be rezoned is located at
BdS Cherry Pd. N.W.
between G’ vy St. Seersnd  COD I'E’ Cov ~T on the

SDD'H'L side of the street, and is known as Lot(s) Number ?(9

. The property to be rezoned has a frontage of ?a S 8

420
feet and a depth of Zé feet.

2. The property is in acreage, and is not therefore, a part of a recorded plat. The property
sought to be rezoned is located and described as follows: (Indicate total acreage also.)

0.282 AC 4 remsin R

3. The property sought to be rezoned is owned by:
Name: Sam_ Dawr
Address:__ 838 Cherry Rel. M. W.
city/staterzip:_ |8 55770 n Qhio ;4 b4 7

Owner's Signature:____ w./l'i/\/ @A,

4.  Itis desired and requested that the foregoing described property is rezoned as follows:

From: R - )
To: B - 3




It is proposed that the property, once rezoned, will be put to the following use:

Property 1o werae with Diversi$ ed g}gys
¥ ( J
25 additiong/ Shop, S‘/’or’gcdie « Reta/.

It is proposed that the following building(s) will be constructed on the property:
- NONI-: - ,E.?Ll'f'l’f nj Buila(ir\% oh 6‘39’0 Pert%/
approg. HO' x 32'

Attach a statement to indicate why, in your opinion, the change 1s necessary for the
preservation and enjoyment of substantial property rights, and why such change will not be
detrimental to the public welfare, nor to the property of other persons located in the vicinity

thereof.

Attach two (2) prints of a parcel map drawn at a scale of not less than 1" = 100" showing the
lot or parcel in question and all adjacent and abutting property lines, public right-of-ways

and existing zoning.

The applicant shall submit and attach, as part of this application for zone change either one
of the following submission requirements:

(1) A Petition for Zone Change signed by a majority of the owners of real estate lying
within 300 feet of any part of the area sought to be changed.

--OR--

(ii) Evidence that the applicant has held a meeting with neighboring property owners and/or
residents to review and discuss the proposed zone change. Items to be submitted as
documentation for such meeting(s) shall include the following:

e A copy of the meeting notice listing the date, time, place, and purpose of the
meeting.

e A listing of those persons, businesses, and organizations, receiving notice of said
meeting.

e A copy of the sign-in sheet from said meeting.

e Copies of any documents, hand-outs, and other materials distributed at said
meeting.



10. Applicant's Name: S ewm_ Da utT

Address: 835 C\\err“'-lj Ro@ MW

City/State/ZIP: Massil | on : O Mo yy¥Ld?

Telephone Number: 33 ,69 833\? 8 (p 3 H

Applicant's Signature: X%’M é )/‘/Z/(;%-/

o

Applicant's basis of representation regarding the property for which rezoning is being
requested (e.g., owner, legal representative, holder of valid option or purchase agreement)

owner




PETITION FOR ZONING CHANGE
CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO

Sam Daur

, intend to make application to

the City of Massillon to charge the zonin g of the following described property from

R-1

zone to

B-7

Zone,

Address/Location:__ 824 ¢ '(._0_;’}"‘14 ?0304; N W

Property

Description /Lot Nos.

W

It is required that & petition filed in sup]
the owners of a majority of

sought to be rezoned.

*********$*$**m**********ﬁ***$*$********k*l******

The following parcels of land, the owners and addres
Stark County Auditor’s current tax list.

of this application for zone change.

vort of the zone change application be signed by
the properties lying within 300 feet of any part of the area

e 3 3 se e ol sfe o ok o e ofe e o o ok e e o afe o i e

sses thereof are as they appear on the
The signatures contained below indicate support

LOT NO.

OWNER OF
PROPERTY

ADDRESS
OF OWNER

.
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF LANDS OWNED BY FIBERCORR, INC.
LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MASSILLON, COUNTY OF STARK AND STATE OF OHIO
AND BEING ALL OF MASSILLON CITY LOT 9809 AND ALL OF OUT LQTS 92,
103, 104, & 105 AND PART OF OUT LOTS 27, 91, & 106, REPRESENTS A
SURVEY MADE BY ME WHICH BALANCES AND CLOSES, THAT THE MONUMENTS
SHOWN HEREON EXIST OR SHALL BE SET AS SHOWN AND THAT DIMENSIONAL
AND GEOMETRIC DETAILS ARE CORRECT.

RONALD P. DOHY, P.5. 6175 DATE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE UNDERSIGNED QWNERS OF THE
LAND SHOWN OM THIS PLAT, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE MAKING OF THE
SAME TO BE THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED AND DO HEREBY DEDICATE THE
STREETS SHOWN HEREON TO PUBLIC USE FOREVER.

WITNESS OWNERS

DATE

STATE OF OHID
COUNTY OF STARK

BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE, PERSONALLY
APPEARED THE ABOVE SIGNED OWNERS OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, WHO
ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY DID SIGN THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND THAT IT WAS
THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED ACCORDING TO LAW. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE
HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY NAME AND AFFIXED MY SEAL AT

DHIO, THIS DAY OF , 1995

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

APPROVED BY THE CQITY OF MASSILLON PLANNING COMMISSION THIS
DAY OF

CHAIRMAN SECRETARY

ACCEPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MASSILLDN OHIO, BY ORDINANCE NO.
—— Y |

PASSED THIS______ |
PRESIDENT CLERK
LOT NUMBERS
ASSIGNED BY MASSILLON CITY ENGINEER.
MASSILLON TITY ENGINEER
ENTERED FOR TRANSFER THIS___ DAY OF. 18
STARK COUNTY AUDITOR
RECEIVED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OF .19
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK PAGE
7 K COUNTY RECORDER

NOTES:

o DENOTES 1/2 IRON BAR WITH H&A CAP TO BE SET (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
® DENOTES PROPERTY MARKER FOUND AS NOTED

BASIS OF BEARI

N 0BD3'30" W, THE CENTERLINE OF 17TH STREET N.W., THE WEST LINE
OF SECTION NO.7 (T-10, R—9) THE WEST LINE OF PERRY TOWNSHIP, AND
A WEST CORP. LINE OF THE CITY OF MASSILLON FROM A DEED
RECORDED IN VOL. 3251 PAGE 24 OF THE STARK CO. DEED RECORDS.

FIBERCORR, INC.

REPLAT AND DEDICATION
LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MASSILLON,
COUNTY OF STARK, STATE OF OHIO
AND BEING ALL OF MASSILLON CITY LOT 9809
AND ALL OF OUT LOTS 92, 103, 104 & 105
AND PART OF QUT LOTS 27, 91, & 106

NOVEMBER, 1995
oL #

D "
— »~~ PIPE FOUND

|=
& |
e |
o,
= S18724'00°E I
R.& 5. PRINCEHORN \ 2.79' 1
S07°25'48™w [ |
225.80 g
\ ¥ 54?&98%9-\” J.& R. BOGER |
17 IRON DETAIL ™ B
PIPE FOUND &
%, S4EIS00W
&, 10042 l‘
A ;
by, ALY S0414'00°E
Y, : 8547 |
- Ll
P ! % $26115'00"W |
-~ BAR FOUND i"%o 101.95° S04'31°00"W
4 S13'43'00"W 101.26' )
101.52' &
8.00" = — i
0.L. 697 i
-~
PART O.L. 91 >

CURVE# RADIUS  LENGTH CHORD CHORD_BEARING
Ci 1943, 08’ 35 38, 34'

3 RELTA ANGLE  TANGENT
ca 2831, 93' 244, 48’

1*07 50

244, 40° N34* 33 38°W 04°56' 47* 122,
c3 2897, 93' 22, 38’ 22, 38 N37*33 11°W 00°26' 33 11. 19
C4 1877. 08’ 24, 85' 24, 84’ $32°28' 00'E 00° 45' 30* 12, 42’
] 2831, 93’ 62 38’ 62, 58’ N38° 44' 27°W 01° 15 58* 31 29"

0.L. 102
CITY OF MASSILLON

0.R.I. 95055466

///

N71°38°30"W
56,43

S5153'33"W O.L. 107

OL gA 6600 J. SEACREST
J. K.& R, INVESTMENT
¥ 3
- e
d’ ¢ \ 521'51'30:'w
_21.92'
92
— -
N58'53'58"W -
123.90'
4 O.R.I. 95055466
¢) R.L
éq'fé\/:}/ N48723'30"W
O.L 104 131.42"
G R. as055457

N24'53'30"W
35.00°

S48°53'307E
94.42'

1" PIPE &

G. & E. KOEHLER

™~
.
S420B'20°E  ~
56.00'

0.L. 105
O.R.l. 95055466

~

3 54 S
5 OR.I. 95055466 . -
-
n ~ /
z
X -
2
]
¢ w
g4 @
= E £ CITY OF MASSILLON
2 ZENED: 1=1 Sh i«
T ZONED: R—1
7
/ S08°08°37°W
0.L. 92 16861
// 0O.R.l. 95055466
P PART C.L. é*
/ 106 A o
o) £ 3y
5 S.W. CORNER 0.R.I. 95055466 8‘
B4R FooN e 5 O 97 CITY OF MASSILLON #"
- NOB'03'30°E - \‘3“ N NOSD3'30°E _\ o/ o
B _ 33048 c1—~,/ _ B _933.40° N
756.50° NOSD3I 30°E T
17th STREET N.W. — 50° HEX HEAD MDN FD.
SE. COR. NE QTR
/ NO60O3'30"E SECTION 12 TUSC. TWP. ‘
102.48'
/
’ / AREA TO BE DEDICATED
0.060 ACRES.
e
|
DATA USED: — ACREAGE SUMMARY
TAX MAP: MASSILLON 21, 31 SCALE: 1 INCH = 100 FEET i s i
SURVEY OF O.L. 92, O.L. 108, PT. O.L 106, O.L. 103 & LOT 9809 BY RF. WAGONER- DEC. 1975 050 100 200 ASSOCIATES, LTD, OUT LOT = 28.22] AC.
DEED OR. VOL, PG DEED: VOL., PG, DEED. vOL., PC. DEED: ORI NO 5233 STONEHAM RGAD ROADS AC
913 2499 672 3251 24 95-055123 NORTH CANTON, OH. 44720 = 0,060 AC.
854 8% 3384 693 277 o 95-055466 PHONE: (216)499-8817
1675 290 1998 371 183 387 55-055467 TOTAL = 28.281 AC.
3229 272 198 384
1409 123 4207 267
469 331

TOLL FREE: 1-800—-304—8817

® HAMMONTREE & ASSOCIATES, LTD.
ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS
CANTON ORLANDO PITTSBURGH AKRON
5233 STONEMAM RD., NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720
PHOMNE: CANTON: (216),/490-8317 AKRON:(216)/633-7274
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LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MASSILLON

REPLAT AND DEDICATION
FIBERCORR, INC.
COUNTY OF STARK, STATE OF OHIO

PLAT

DWG. NO.
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TOLL FREE: 1-B00-394-8817
www.hommontree—engineers.com

PHN: (330) 499-8817 FAX: (330) 4990148

HAMMONTREE & ASSOCIATES, LIMITED

ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS
5233 STONEHAM RD. NORTH CANTON, OH 44720

GAS
LINE

L 8" (S) 963.31

S dddd
R M
[=RN =T =ly=Ty=1

CONCRETE I[?] TAINING WALL (MAX HT. 3)

TO.W. 968.
BM #1—965.44

SAN.

DATE.
DATE:
DATE:
DATE.
DATE:

FIBERCORR, INC.

Ri\STARKACTY\MASS'LLON\2 1\ RBS 1 7SLON2013-5-6 BASE.DWG

/ P CB #2 (ODOT 2-2B) (EXISTING)
T/G 962.75 FF. 969.05
WINDOW (N) 962.25 L
£ 8 (N) 960.08 bdbEb
L 12" (S) 959.75 EEggd

O.L. 697

584
44-47
07/

PN. # 617463
28.83 AC.

ZONED: -1

DESN BY:
FLD BK
BK PG:
DATE

SCALES

HORIZ:  1"=40
VERT:

NOTES CONTOUR INT:

1. SEE SHEET C7.1 FOR NOTES AND
PAVEMENT DETAILS.

S

4

g

o PART O.L. 91 =

(5]

MARTIN J. & g3 2 e
JULIE E. JENKINS IE ﬁ%%
PN. # 617033 = e
T 3.65 AC. o 200 40 o |[E<EFE
g = E 4} & z3
e ZONED: I-1 5Z8n°
\% SCALE: 1"=40" pAab3E
T SAN. A= 4B

z M.H. G §§

m

—_ & ;

o IE% &

Ta )

S \ o
C4.1

ISSUED DATE: 05-09-13



Massillon Planning Commission
Wednesday, June 12, 2013 at 4:30 p.m.
Getz Building Meeting Room
54 City Hall Street SE
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2013 PLANNING COMMISSION

Mayor Kathy Catazaro-Perry
900 Mill Ridge Path NE
Massillon, OH 44646

Work: 330-830-1700

Cell: 330-418-7398

James Johnson

Todd Locke, Chairman
1525 Valerie Avenue NE
Massillon, OH 44646
Home: 330-837-0064
Work: 493-8866 Ext. 119
*Cell: 330-936-2055
ctlocke@wrladv.com

Ted Miller

453 — 17" Street NE
Massillon, OH 44646
Home: 330-833-0034
Cell: 330-209-8515

tmiller@imaging2000.com

Moe Rickett

118 — 15" Street NW ~ —
Massillon, OH 44647
Home: 330-837-4099
ricket(@ameritech.net

Newspapers, radio, etc.
Only get copy of agenda:

Robert McCune

The Independent

50 North N.W. (833-2634 #81124)
Massillon, Ohio 44647

Benjamin Duer

The Repository (580-8300 #8567)
500 Market Avenue South
Canton, Ohio 44702

ESPN 990
P. O. Box 608 (837-9900)
Massillon, Ohio 44648

Account Relations Dept.
East Ohio Gas

4725 Southway Street SW
Canton, Ohio 44706-1936

Elaine Campbell
2540 Fallen Oak Cirete NE LA
Massillon; OH 44646 /}

*Cell:~330-327-753
elathem.campbell@cantonmercy.org

b

Ted Schartiger

337 Sandy Avenue NE 5 @/
Massillon, OH 44646 U
Home: 330-837-2285 U

Cell: 330-323-3247 A
tigergal65S@aol.com U

Bob Richards

1375 Benson Street SW
Massillon, OH 44647
Home: 330-832-9173
rprichards@sssnet.com

A

Jaime Darr

| Cel—330%063430
jaimeldarr@yahodxcom

Ted, Jason, Keith, AAA’s book:

Get copies of everything

City Council/ AGENDA only
Make 11 — 1 EXTRA for Mary Beth=12

Mail minutes & agenda each month with
envelope they provide:

Vin Core, LLC (Vince Russo)
1133 Bonnie Lane
Mayfield Hts. Ohio 44124

Pinnacle Financial Group

P. 0. Box 31561

Cleveland, Ohio 44131-9602
Attn: Daniel A. Rose

Julie Poole

Dodge

1175 Dublin Road

Columbus, Ohio 43215-9596

Special Notes: Be sure to call newspapers
and radio station with any time change in
meeting. Also call WHBC.

Extra copies w/sign in sheet for mig

Date:\""/.‘-ﬁ/z% / J{ ) 0/ \5




